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Form B ((% e Application No.& 27 2.4
] X‘ - : -
W, Y NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION
AR . A ’ L
'] LM L A’)GAI+F¢y¢/\/(,}21;f¢, the holder of Permit No.(> 2 8 2.4~ _
™ 7 ¥
;ﬂ (g to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described
by D o ; -
> ‘_.; fherein on the ... / _____________ day of .2 ____ﬁé"-f’ v
» e N N 7 ¢
: “# . Remarks: »VMA,/M_(M Gt A
'_ o ’:J. « If the works have less capacity than desc:.-rih e proposed development, you
P < ol A B xlve T n i NN S L
'ﬁ * wghould so state in order that our records may not be unnecessarily encumbered.
- l | =
‘. J ............................................................................................................................................................................................................... .- -----
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ... 2°__ day of .... D(ZZ ,,,,,, , 19?@%
o S G ,:;:}";.;w o 227 lhiagl 1§94~ T M,/ Ceama & Az 2
R '{;}G;Z‘%EKE;&E;;;{)"*'"“;;,"7 """"" i /9 %M(Kéﬁéi """""""" &
: Filx ouf. detach, and mail to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when construction work is completed.
R B P g o e Ao R N e A A T S R S S R R L BB D S B L S S o o S B ORiGa e
Og Form C
- IMPORTANT—This form is a notice to the State En

gineer that permittee is ready to make final precf to the extent to
which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is cautioned that
Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the exten

t of the quantity and use as determined by the final proef inspection
and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C.

NQIF‘\ Iig‘..f%le case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the State Engineer until all of the land de-
{1 scribed in

the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been irrigated.

Fill out, detach and mail to the State En,

gineer, Salem, Oregon, when all of the water has been applied. .
kil © 4, Application No. A/ 2 &
= = ' NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE

Eis cal, iJ:’I"_?,{;/'T;/'M,Rt;;{j, the holder of Permit No. {}62'{;“

%o’ appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in
“accordance with the terms of said permit, on the .__2() __ dayof > 2 Ixmber

: : IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this -1
};ﬂ""_*-f*f.\ l/ ‘. sk y

A ué; /7/‘//- ’f‘_/,'.,_ .__4 e Ly £ ;"’./-;, > {;‘ \/‘n - }C{
/"‘!’ L&i(sigﬂ;ﬁr-eéﬁ;h;an{)‘%.%/é !jjijf'ﬁfj """ (/ - /! /
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Oregon

WATER
RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

December 17, 1993

MAUREEN HIRSCH
15005 SUNSTONE PLACE
SHERMAN OAKS CA 91403

RE: USER-ID # 20860
With regard to the pump test requirements for the following well and associated water right:

POD-ID Well Application  Permit Certificate Status
26179 A Well G-2726 G-2525 34882 Exempt

The Department has reviewed your request for an exemption from the pump test requirements.
In your letter, you indicate that your well is

[]  an infiltration gallery.
[] a collection well;
[X] a sump well (diameter greater than 36 inches and depth less than 30 feet).

Such a condition constitutes grounds for a complete exemption. Therefore, we are granting your
request,

We appreciate your cooperation in this program. If you have any questions, please contact Mike
Zwart or Bill Ferber at the address below or by calling 378-8455.

Sincerely,

ol 0 ol lfaard
Seor J

FRED LISSNER, Manager
Groundwater/Hydrology Section

cc:  Water Rights Section

3149W

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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) NOTICE OF INTEREST IN WATER RIGHT

To: Director of Water Resources
555 13th Street, N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

This is to notify you of an interest in the following described
water right:

Loan Number / “533 ?0
Borrower's Name mo r‘f’O}/\', GWL//

Mailing Address

Property being served by the water:

Township U3 ES : Township Township
Range _é N Range Range

Section 2 Section Section
Tract Tract Tract
Water Right Numbers: ‘-/,C o/ é 7726 <4438
Permit Number{s) 272 Cf, 6)'2525 2,00
' S0378 7
Certificate Number(s) =P R Y FFL_ 428725
7

Irrigation District

/(, B Prren 5. 8 Ac Prrony /.‘)’ﬂcPﬂv\

2. LR S
The State of Oregon, by and through the Director of Vete{’ans'
Affairs, has a security interest in the above described property
and hereby requests that no action be taken to diminish the ﬁl‘"(
water right without notifying the Department of Veterans' Affairs,
700 Summer Street, N.E., Salem, Oregon, 97310.

Attention: Butch Gehley, Appraisal Coordinator

Attachments:

(X1 Legal Descriptions

(X1 Tax Lot Maps
[[7 Please return copy to ODVA
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STATE OF OREGON
STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 97310
April 18, 1968
Noah J, and PFaye M, Rigel

1125 Panther Gulch Road
Williams, Oregon 975k

Dear Sir and Madams

Enclosed is the final proof in connection with the
incomplete water right represented by your permit No. G-2525.

The data contained in the proof, which is based on

PR GWET26

an inspection and survey of your project made by a representa-
tive of this department, defines the extent to which your water

right has been completed within the terms of your permit.
proof should be dated and signed by you and returned to this

office.

Upon receipt of the proof, properly executed and

The

accompanied by the statutory recording fee of 8$1, a certificate
of water right will be issued confirming the right thereunder
and, after being recorded in the county records, will be for-

warded to you.

Very truly yours,

e, okl

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Form 117
Enclosure

Kmh
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STATE OF OREGON f=rdn 70 (320726

FiLe No.
STATE ENGINEER
B16 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 10

September 22, 1966

Noah J, Rigel
1125 Panther Gulch Road

Williawms, Crogon

Gentlemen:

This will acknowledge receipt of your notice to the
effect that complete application of water has been made under
permit No. G525,

Pursuant to your report and in line with the general
practice of this office, a survey will be made at a later date.

After this survey, proof may be made and certificate
issued covering the actual use of water as found by the engineer.
In case of irrigation, any lands described in the permit that
have not been irrigated will be automatically eliminated from
the water right.

In the meantime, the permit which you hold will be
valid evidence of the water right in question so long as you
continue to use the water.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Form 128

mgl



November 1, 1965

Noah J, & Faye M. Rigel
1125 Panther Culch Road
Williams, Oregon

Dear Mr, and Mrs., Rigel:

In reply to your letter of October 25, 1965, we have
made an error in our letter of January L, 1965. The correct
date for complete application of water is October 1, 1966,
and the form for complete application of water will be due
then,

No extension of time is necessary,
Very truly yours,

CHRIS L, WHEELER
State Engineer

By
Myron V, Bish
Assistant

MVBssfr

G-2726
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STATE OF OREGON e e G=2726

FiLe No.

STATE ENGINEER
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING

SALEM 10

January b, 1965

Mr, and Mrs, Noah J, Rigel
1125 Panther Gulch Road
Williams, Oregon

Dear Mr, and Mrs., Rigel:

This will acknowledge notice of beginning
and completion of construction under the terms of
permit No. (.2525,

Under the provisions of the permit, the time
1limit for completion of the appropriation by accompli-
shing the authorized beneficial use of water to the
full extent intended will expire October 1, 1945,

(In the case of irrigation completion of the appropria-
tion means at least one beneficial irrigation of all
the lands to be irrigated under the subject permit.,)

Very truly yours,
(% b _&Jbé/
CHRIS L. WHEELER

State Engineer
Form 127

pd
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November 22, 1963

Noah J. and Faye M. Rigel
1125 Panther Gulch Hoad
Williams, Oregon

Dear Mr., and Mrs., Rigel:

This will acknowledge your letter of November 18,
1963, submitting a legal description of the property upon
which water is to be used under application numbered G-2726
and an explanation of your drainage system and source of
appropriation.

Your application numbered G-2726 now appears to
be in satisfactory form to be considered for approval by
issuance of a permit with the next group.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Walter N. Perry, fAssistant

egw

G=-2726




1125 Panther Gulch Road
Williams, Oregon
Nowv, 18,1963,

State Engineer, B 2 R
Water Resources Department [ laa U V|
516 Publie Serviee Building 48 Nov 20 1963 E
Satem 10, Oregon '

Dear Mr. Wheeler,

In answer to your letter of Nov. 1, we would like to submit
the following information about our application for a water right
which you filed under no. G-27£26.

The legal des¢ription from our abstraet is: North-west 3
of South-esst ¥ and the East & of the South-east } of Section 2

Township %9 South Range o West of The Willametite Meridian,
Josephine County, Oregon, containing 1280 acres more or less.

Coneerning the waste water, the sump is in the lowest place
in a half g¢irele of swale, covered and irrigated by Permit numbes
2600 and 27g29. This swale is too wet to farm right until the mid-
dle of the suumer as it is now. We want to drain it by tile so
the waste water drains to the sump by boph tile and surface water
We are not able to keep some irrigation water from wasting into

the swale when irrigating these 8 acres.

We are enclosing another map to better explain the ground.

Sineerely,

Pk ),
7%



November 1, 1963

Noah J. & Faye M, Rigel
1125 Fanther Gulch Road
vwilliams, Cregon

Dear Sir =nd Madam:

This will acknowledge your application for a permit
to appropriate 99 gallons of water per minute from a sump for
the irrigation of 18 acres, the accompanying tracing, and fees
in the sum of §15 for which our receipt numbered L0126 is en-
closed, :

Your apjlication has been examined and filed under
file number G-2726. Before your application is considered for
approval by issuance of a permit, it is requested that you sub-
mit a legal descrirtion of the property upon which the water is
to be used, This should be copied word for word from your deed,
abstract, title insurance, or sales contract.

~ It is noted that in describing the source of appro-
priation, you indicated that a drain tile carries ground water
from a swampy section of land to the sump. You also mention
that waste irrigation water drains into the sump; but, from
the description, it is not clear whether this surface drainage
drains directly into the sump or whether it drains into the
swampy area and is conveyed to the sump through your drain
tile. Please give an explanation when you submit the legal
description. We will withhold further action on your appli-
cation pending your reply.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEFLER
State Engineer

By
Walter N, Perry, Assistant

WNFsegw
knclosure

|
G-2726
|
|
|
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Abstract of Permit No. pgs505 4
Apphcatwu No G..')'?;}é ﬁ Cemﬁchte No.
) JQ AR
Name - : hmsh J and Fa,ya k. :iigol/
1125 Panther Guleh Hosd —
§, Address Willlame, Uregon 9’(5%/
Source of water supply h swap; brib, Panther Gu(luh, L’:’ib. let ?of‘k hillim LNOT!\'
\-/ _
Use fiu‘prrlﬂmag irpigatdon 2 i“/ S8 acres ¥
; . 51/@,;/9,),( ,/0/ //;n/;a/,,,,, 0//2 s
Point of diversion RELfs—mawd—RES- oo L aié COTTOr - 0fS80—2s—bed ehdn
Nistiblen-of o 7/——”—3’“ B, BEL, hi'ﬂa 2}' 'L. 2 By ke b HJ/ o e “{*”’&lﬂmef
£ oo suaphlne S S > 2\ o 2
0 Y BT L a0 L7, :’ An'm/ 37() // "/z/:"zm ST Q(’:;:¢ "/ZF' 5&/
4 %o~ DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE JRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE
Twp. | Range | Sec NEY NW4 SwWig SEl4.
3 Tl wmw | Nwi | swi | sEw || NEN | Nwyg [ swi | sEw (| NEYG | Nwi | swi | sEn || NEW | Nwi | swis | SEY
7 \ =
y " —1T n e N !
-3_93 1] '5%; 2 V ‘v-_;;]f"l'){)‘_(/, // : ™ _# /fz,( ;1’)«"(/(:,}1
o el ‘ 8
A/}{ 353/1 ’ i /",~"\\f\' ‘5- \‘/
A N 4k
Mot s ¥ INE
7 P4 ——
72 59
A7 A
\ [
\\. Q\A N\
:\,‘"\
Priovity date & Cotober 28, 1963 v
e , _
Amount of water 0022 047 4045 measured at the point of diversion
Time limit to begin construction —DECTIET 20, L0k
Time lzmzt tb complete constructwn M extended to extended to °
Time lzmzt to completely apply watw extended to extended to
Remarks: This sppropriction shall be limited to 1/80ih of wne cuble fout PO docond op

Hanin 15' m.

ite equdvalent m— saoh sere lrvigated and shall be furbher limited to ﬁ diversion of

not to exdeed 2} aore rm. pwr adre for -wm:h sero dor tod du ﬂ th
nfeadnh your; pro : i ’ iﬁ : “& . _rt. aan
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Permit A—2M—%-67

COUNTY OF

Proof of Appropriation of Water

HoAH J. and FAYE M. RIGEL

of 1125 Fanther Guleh Road, Williams , State of Cregon ,
has applied beneficially the waters of
& SuEnn

P
irrigation of 5.0 acres and supplemental irrigution of 12.2 acres

under Permit No. = @=2525  of the State Engineer, and that the use of said waters has been
completed under the terms of said permit; that the priority of the
right dates from Getober 25, 15

that the amount of water for the purposes aforesaid, has been actually beneficially used in the

amount of
0.22 cubic foobt per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of givegion from the stream.
.3

. L e S 5
The point of diversiin is located, in the EQ%** SEL neg:ion 2y e T e D ey Fe Se |
Diversion point located 7O feet Horth and 320 feet West from 3E Corner, Kwi SEf,

Section 2,
The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the gmount secured under any other

right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to ORe—e38RYieth 4¢ one cybic foot per second
or acre. OF 1ts equivelent for each zere irrigated and shall bhe further limited

o 2 diversion of not to exceed 2-3 acre feel per acrs for each azere irrigated
during the irrigation season of each year:

and shall

conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is

as follows:

Supplemental Frimary
1.0 acre 5.8 acres XE{ SEi
11.2 acres _ WiE ST
Section 2

Te 39 Seg Bo 5 Haep We ia

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents
thereof, and that the facts"therein stated are true. ' '

: 7 L
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ..Zz,zi_day of bt .J:/ég/ ,
s

3 A .
/7 Z,T’P‘?/t,/‘"\, ] ¢ ; fﬂ‘é&(f
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